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Tuesday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 14Plum Hollow Family Center
Team Standings In Each Division

Year-To-Date Scratch Team
Place # Team Name WON Pins Avg
Varsity

1 3 Dakota - Boys 28 20688 1144
2 2 Dixon - Boys 25 20849 1160
3 1 Oregon Boys 21 20897 1167
4 5 South Beloit - Boys 15 17933 1006
5 4 Rockford Christian - Boys 10 17834 1005
6 6 Christian Life 5 14268 791
7 7 Rockford Lutheran 1 13849 755

JV

1 8 Oregon - JV 29 18508 1031
2 9 Dixon - JV 26 15616 962
3 10 Dakota - JV 15 10184 825
4 12 South Beloit - JV 10 8616 719
5 11 Rkfd Christian - JV 0 0 213
6 13 Christian Life - JV 0 0 447
7 14 Rockford Lutheran - JV 0 0 187

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - Varsity

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
1391 Dakota - Boys 3758 Dakota - Boys
1332 Oregon Boys 3648 Dixon - Boys
1276 Dixon - Boys 3629 Oregon Boys
1176 Rockford Christian - Boys 3366 South Beloit - Boys
1130 South Beloit - Boys 3209 Rockford Christian - Boys

Team Division #2 - JV
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

1191 Oregon - JV 3310 Oregon - JV
1119 Dixon - JV 3155 Dixon - JV
1068 Dakota - JV 2953 Dakota - JV

804 South Beloit - JV 2273 South Beloit - JV
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 1 games to be eligible for any league award.

Varsity
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Boys 299 Hunter Dieken 759 Gavvin Surmo
290 Mats Tuneberg 731 Mats Tuneberg
289 Gavvin Surmo 706 Hunter Dieken
288 Brady Davis 703 Cody Geil
269 Jacob Holste 692 Matthew Stahl
269 Codey Dunbar

Girls 243 Abigail Heisinger 562 Abigail Heisinger
207 Addisyn Hebst 526 Addisyn Hebst
179 Emily Sherman 486 Emily Sherman
156 Victoria Romero 330 Ciara Vuglar
137 Layla Ruland 328 Layla Ruland

JV
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Boys 243 Isaac Kramer 652 Jack Schaaf
237 Jack Schaaf 626 Immanuel Arellano
234 Immanuel Arellano 610 Ethan Smice
227 Derek Fitzanko 593 Caleb Brooks
225 Ethan Smice 577 Ben Zimmerman
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Season High Scores - Continued

Girls 184 Emily Sherman 427 Emily Sherman
135 Ciara Vuglar 345 Ciara Vuglar
118 Victoria Romero 319 Victoria Romero
105 Layla Ruland 250 Layla Ruland

93 Trish Koshi 247 Trish Koshi

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop

ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Oregon Boys

53 RJ Keene 188 3393 18 576 554 0
245 Codey Dunbar 188 3393 18 576 554 0
250 Matthew Stahl 217 3907 18 671 649 0
241 Brady Davis 199 3589 18 611 589 0
240 Gavvin Surmo 199 3588 18 612 590 0

52 Aiden Currier 176 707 4 532 524 0
11 Caleb Ehrler 172 1550 9 526 513 0
13 Ethan Smice 154 770 5 470 461 0

2 - Dixon - Boys
93 Wyatt Miller 200 3608 18 613 591 0
92 Cody Geil 198 3578 18 601 579 0
95 David Laird 179 3236 18 544 522 0

109 Clark Bonnewell 202 3645 18 618 596 0
17 Daniel Sotelo 196 2944 15 602 583 0
21 Aaron Fitzanko 185 3344 18 562 540 0
29 Sam Gringras 150 0 0 0

106 Ben Zimmerman 164 494 3 496 489 0
3 - Dakota - Boys

82 Jack Schaaf 174 1396 8 529 517 0
111 Caden Elmer 205 3691 18 635 613 0

1 Joe Perez 197 3550 18 608 586 0
24 Hunter Dieken 201 3619 18 623 601 0
18 Nolan Knox 154 1393 9 467 454 0
12 Jacob Holste 213 3840 18 654 632 0

282 Levi McPeck 159 1593 10 487 473 0
5 Cody Penticoff 178 1606 9 542 529 0

4 - Rockford Christian - Boys
19 Trevor Pryor 160 2896 18 485 463 0

105 Mats Tuneberg 218 3939 18 660 638 0
279 Blind 112 674 6 343 333 0

8 Hudson Johnson 178 2683 15 539 520 0
7 Kent Stoechicht 188 3401 18 568 546 0
9 Emily Sherman 149 1794 12 456 440 0

10 Joshua Wilins 143 1718 12 442 426 0
236 Blind 121 729 6 369 359 0

5 - South Beloit - Boys
3 James Strong 192 3472 18 581 559 166 256 194 616

61 Domenek Mesch 132 1594 12 401 385 112 143 113 368
2 JT Sanders 177 3191 18 547 525 193 149 211 553

35 Robert Ames 161 1941 12 489 473 153 129 193 475
116 Max Bartholme 147 883 6 449 439 0
112 Reece Binder 197 2958 15 606 587 173 202 186 561
117 Zach Willis 141 2126 15 430 411 0

98 Alex Wilhite 147 1768 12 452 436 122 144 198 464
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

6 - Christian Life
30 Garrett Royce 122 2210 18 373 351 0
33 Cody Wahieham 111 2009 18 343 321 0
34 Abigail Heisinger 179 3230 18 550 528 0
32 Ciara Vuglar 104 1259 12 316 300 0
28 Layla Ruland 99 1492 15 308 289 0
31 Wyatt Moore 176 3171 18 546 524 0

100 Victoria Romero 106 636 6 327 317 0
113 Drayden Reese 87 261 3 267 260 0

7 - Rockford Lutheran
78 Elijah Skaggs 102 1530 15 324 305 116 119 120 355
79 Evan Bryneni 92 555 6 282 272 0
80 Tyson Betts 170 2557 15 521 502 209 179 158 546
81 Dean Akre 133 2400 18 414 392 145 141 160 446
83 William Anderson 96 1739 18 298 276 127 87 119 333
85 Addisyn Hebst 162 2920 18 503 481 137 146 187 470
90 John Evans 127 1917 15 387 368 99 118 159 376

108 Harrison Choppa 77 231 3 237 230 0
8 - Oregon - JV

22 Aiden Currier 170 2391 14 516 498 0
54 Caleb Brooks 178 3216 18 543 521 0

251 Ethan Smice 162 1464 9 492 479 0
25 Caleb Ehrler 175 1580 9 532 519 0
73 Zakk West 172 3106 18 527 505 0

248 Immanuel Arellano 174 2796 16 529 509 0
74 Landon Bailey 142 426 3 432 425 0
75 Isaac Kramer 178 2675 15 547 528 0
86 Ivan Hernandez 146 438 3 444 437 0
91 Wyatt Dunbar 138 416 3 418 411 0

9 - Dixon - JV
62 Sam Gingras 161 2915 18 487 465 0

286 Owen Haverland 153 2301 15 471 452 0
63 Ben Zimmerman 169 2546 15 514 495 0

107 Derek Fitzanko 164 2962 18 503 481 0
97 Oliver Haverland 156 2346 15 480 461 0
65 Austin Sandusky 159 477 3 483 476 0
76 Gabe Greenfield 121 1095 9 369 356 0
94 David Sczyczeki 75 225 3 231 224 0

110 Kenny Sims 124 749 6 376 366 0
10 - Dakota - JV

70 Carson Penticoff 164 2460 15 510 491 0
71 Carson Shippy 97 681 7 299 288 0
72 Nolan Knox 143 1294 9 434 421 0
87 Cody Penticoff 174 1049 6 526 516 0
88 Jason Descheemaker 110 998 9 334 321 0

269 Carson Grey 137 1652 12 418 402 0
89 Chris Gerber 148 889 6 452 442 0
16 Levi McPeek 166 831 5 505 496 0

103 Jack Schaaf 211 1269 6 639 629 0
104 Mike Aukes 117 353 3 355 348 0

11 - Rkfd Christian - JV
77 Trish Koshi 73 1025 14 233 215 0

101 Emily Sherman 140 842 6 427 417 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

12 - South Beloit - JV
66 Macen Peot 114 1378 12 347 331 0
67 Blake Nalan 123 1847 15 385 366 138 151 166 455
68 Alex Wilhite 136 410 3 412 405 0
69 Josiah Placensia 96 580 6 293 283 0

4 Seth Basque 132 1990 15 404 385 129 143 120 392
186 Blind 118 708 6 363 353 0

99 Aiden Petitt 103 934 9 314 301 0
114 Domenek Mesch 130 784 6 395 385 0
115 Max Bartholme 138 832 6 419 409 0

13 - Christian Life - JV
36 Fu Anqchuan 78 1170 15 252 233 0
37 Drayhden Reese 88 1060 12 275 259 0
38 Victoria Romero 99 897 9 303 290 0

102 Ciara Vuglar 99 594 6 306 296 0
118 Layla Ruland 83 250 3 254 247 0

14 - Rockford Lutheran - JV
42 Evan Bryneni 99 898 9 302 289 106 96 100 302
43 Harrison Choppa 88 795 9 273 260 0

Average List of Regular Team Members
] Boys   Division 1: Varsity

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Mats Tuneberg 3939 18 218 290 731 0 3939
Matthew Stahl 3907 18 217 244 692 0 3907
Jacob Holste 3840 18 213 269 682 0 3840
Caden Elmer 3691 18 205 246 681 0 3691
Clark Bonnewell 3645 18 202 268 663 0 3645
Hunter Dieken 3619 18 201 299 706 0 3619
Wyatt Miller 3608 18 200 255 647 0 3608
Brady Davis 3589 18 199 288 658 0 3589
Gavvin Surmo 3588 18 199 289 759 0 3588
Cody Geil 3578 18 198 255 703 0 3578
Joe Perez 3550 18 197 239 648 0 3550
Reece Binder 2958 15 197 256 644 173 202 186 561 2958
Daniel Sotelo 2944 15 196 266 650 0 2944
James Strong 3472 18 192 256 621 166 256 194 616 3472
Kent Stoechicht 3401 18 188 240 649 0 3401
RJ Keene 3393 18 188 225 625 0 3393
Codey Dunbar 3393 18 188 269 643 0 3393
Aaron Fitzanko 3344 18 185 254 599 0 3344
David Laird 3236 18 179 245 581 0 3236
Hudson Johnson 2683 15 178 217 589 0 2683
Cody Penticoff 1606 9 178 218 586 0 1606
JT Sanders 3191 18 177 246 640 193 149 211 553 3191
Aiden Currier 707 4 176 257 581 0 707
Wyatt Moore 3171 18 176 221 586 0 3171
Jack Schaaf 1396 8 174 243 595 0 1396
Caleb Ehrler 1550 9 172 191 533 0 1550
Tyson Betts 2557 15 170 209 546 209 179 158 546 2557
Ben Zimmerman 494 3 164 211 494 0 494
Robert Ames 1941 12 161 203 559 153 129 193 475 1941
Trevor Pryor 2896 18 160 210 539 0 2896
Levi McPeck 1593 10 159 210 605 0 1593
Nolan Knox 1393 9 154 184 492 0 1393
Ethan Smice 770 5 154 185 467 0 770
Alex Wilhite 1768 12 147 198 464 122 144 198 464 1768
Max Bartholme 883 6 147 201 541 0 883
Joshua Wilins 1718 12 143 219 523 0 1718
Zach Willis 2126 15 141 169 445 0 2126
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Dean Akre 2400 18 133 186 446 145 141 160 446 2400
Domenek Mesch 1594 12 132 164 452 112 143 113 368 1594
John Evans 1917 15 127 164 423 99 118 159 376 1917
Garrett Royce 2210 18 122 157 410 0 2210
Blind 729 6 121 150 448 0 729
Blind 674 6 112 150 403 0 674
Cody Wahieham 2009 18 111 148 359 0 2009
Elijah Skaggs 1530 15 102 124 355 116 119 120 355 1530
William Anderson 1739 18 96 127 333 127 87 119 333 1739
Evan Bryneni 555 6 92 109 292 0 555
Drayden Reese 261 3 87 111 261 0 261
Harrison Choppa 231 3 77 81 231 0 231
Sam Gringras 0 0 150 0 0 0 0

> Girls   Division 1: Varsity
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Abigail Heisinger 3230 18 179 243 562 0 3230
Addisyn Hebst 2920 18 162 207 526 137 146 187 470 2920
Emily Sherman 1794 12 149 179 486 0 1794
Victoria Romero 636 6 106 156 327 0 636
Ciara Vuglar 1259 12 104 118 330 0 1259
Layla Ruland 1492 15 99 137 328 0 1492

] Boys   Division 2: JV
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Jack Schaaf 1269 6 211 237 652 0 1269
Caleb Brooks 3216 18 178 221 593 0 3216
Isaac Kramer 2675 15 178 243 550 0 2675
Caleb Ehrler 1580 9 175 214 546 0 1580
Cody Penticoff 1049 6 174 212 544 0 1049
Immanuel Arellano 2796 16 174 234 626 0 2796
Zakk West 3106 18 172 213 558 0 3106
Aiden Currier 2391 14 170 213 560 0 2391
Ben Zimmerman 2546 15 169 224 577 0 2546
Levi McPeek 831 5 166 188 517 0 831
Derek Fitzanko 2962 18 164 227 575 0 2962
Carson Penticoff 2460 15 164 191 525 0 2460
Ethan Smice 1464 9 162 225 610 0 1464
Sam Gingras 2915 18 161 213 519 0 2915
Austin Sandusky 477 3 159 203 477 0 477
Oliver Haverland 2346 15 156 201 530 0 2346
Owen Haverland 2301 15 153 201 576 0 2301
Chris Gerber 889 6 148 177 447 0 889
Ivan Hernandez 438 3 146 159 438 0 438
Nolan Knox 1294 9 143 189 499 0 1294
Landon Bailey 426 3 142 150 426 0 426
Wyatt Dunbar 416 3 138 150 416 0 416
Max Bartholme 832 6 138 180 442 0 832
Carson Grey 1652 12 137 185 457 0 1652
Alex Wilhite 410 3 136 154 410 0 410
Seth Basque 1990 15 132 165 442 129 143 120 392 1990
Domenek Mesch 784 6 130 142 418 0 784
Kenny Sims 749 6 124 146 383 0 749
Blake Nalan 1847 15 123 171 455 138 151 166 455 1847
Gabe Greenfield 1095 9 121 180 412 0 1095
Blind 708 6 118 120 360 0 708
Mike Aukes 353 3 117 131 353 0 353
Macen Peot 1378 12 114 146 383 0 1378
Jason Descheemaker 998 9 110 144 400 0 998
Aiden Petitt 934 9 103 133 336 0 934
Evan Bryneni 898 9 99 119 333 106 96 100 302 898
Carson Shippy 681 7 97 157 319 0 681
Josiah Placensia 580 6 96 113 316 0 580
Drayhden Reese 1060 12 88 116 289 0 1060

BLS-2023/AS 35.03.13 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2023/AS 35.03.13 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2023/AS 35.03.13 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2023/AS 35.03.13 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2023/AS 35.03.13 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2023/AS 35.03.13 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2023/AS 35.03.13 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2023/AS 35.03.13 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2023/AS 35.03.13 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family Center1/13/2024  11:31 pm  Page 5 of 6



NIBC 23-241/10/2024    Week 18 of 18 Page 6

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Harrison Choppa 795 9 88 102 277 0 795
Fu Anqchuan 1170 15 78 105 269 0 1170
David Sczyczeki 225 3 75 80 225 0 225

> Girls   Division 2: JV
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Emily Sherman 842 6 140 184 427 0 842
Victoria Romero 897 9 99 118 319 0 897
Ciara Vuglar 594 6 99 135 345 0 594
Layla Ruland 250 3 83 105 250 0 250
Trish Koshi 1025 14 73 93 247 0 1025
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